12/13/2017 WED 14:34 PAX

**Division of Corporations** 

2001/003

Page 1 of 1

;



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000326298 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet

|            |       | will generate another cover sheet.   |           |      |
|------------|-------|--|-----------|------|
| l <u>-</u> | То:   | Division of Corporations<br>Fax Number : (850)617-6383   | REC 13    | đ.   |
|            | From: | Account Name : DEAN, MEAD, EGERTON, BLOODWOR<br>Account Number : 076077001702<br>Phone : (407)841-1200<br>Fax Number : (407)423-1831 ~ | ेम<br>चौर | ·.A. |

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

| Email Address: <u>bconnolly@mcdco.com</u> |          | ;    | 7 <b>8</b> 17 |   |
|---|----------|------|---------------|---|
| Foreign Limited Liabi                     |          | <br> |               | - |
| 301 BC One,<br>Certificate of Status      |          | ·    |               |   |
| Certified Copy                            | 1        |      | හ<br>ප        |   |
| Page Count                                | 02       |      | ·#            |   |
| Estimated Charge                          | \$155.00 |      |               |   |

J. HARRIS

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

1

1

Α.

#### 2002/003

### (((H17000326298 3)))

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 603.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN, LIMITED UABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

## L 301 BC One, LLC

(Name of Poroign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LUC.")

|  |  |                                | d Lisbility Company," "L.L.C." or "L |            |
|--|--|--------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------|
| Delaware   |  | 3. <u>***82−3562812</u>        | manibor, if ecolocable)              |            |
| (Jurisdiction today the law of wi  | ich through hunited lisbility company is organized)  | *                              | International ( or my firms morely   |            |
| Upon qualification   |  |                                |                                      |            |
| ·  | (Date first transcoold busilets in Florida, if prior to rep<br>(See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determine  | psimion.)<br>pennity hobility) |                                      |            |
| 3715 Northside Parkw   |  | 6. 3715 Northside Parkwa       | ıy N₩                                |            |
| (Succi Address of  |  | 0(Mailaq                       | (Admus)                              | <b>.</b>   |
| Building 200, Suite 70   |  | Building 200, Suite 700        | )                                    | _          |
| Atlanta, GA 30327  |  | Atlanta, GA 30327              | . <u>.</u>                           |            |
| Name and street addres   | <u>s</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box <u>)</u>   | NOT acceptable)                | e.1                                  |            |
|  | Dean Mead Services, LLC  |                                | 6-44<br>                             |            |
| Name:  | Dean Mead Services, LEC  |                                | - j ()                               | 1 I<br>*   |
| Office Address:  | 420 S. Orange Avenue, Suite 700  |                                |                                      | • • •=     |
|  | Oriando  | , Florida <u>328</u>           | 01 C.S                               |            |
|  | (City)   |                                | p cude)                              |            |
| esignated in this applican<br>comply with the provision                              | gistered agent and to accept service of pro-<br>tion, I hereby accept the appointment as to<br>ons of all statutes relative to the proper a<br>a of my position decregistered agent. | registered agent and agree to  | act in this capacity. • I Jur        | aner ag    |
|  | (Referenced agent's sig  |                                |                                      |            |
| 8. The name, title or capa<br>Title or Capacity:                                     | (Rynaetd sport's signetity and address of the parson(s) who has/<br>Name and Address:  | mature) -2. (1)                |                                      | <u>s:</u>  |
| Title or Capacity:   | acity and address of the person(s) who has/<br><u>Name and Address</u> :   | /have authority to manage is/a | re:                                  | <u>\$1</u> |
| <ol> <li>The name, title or capa<br/><u>Title or Capacity:</u><br/>Member</li> </ol> | acity and address of the person(s) who has/<br><u>Name and Address</u><br>301 Business Center, LLC   | /have authority to manage is/a | re:                                  | <u>\$1</u> |
| Title or Capacity:   | acity and address of the person(s) who has/<br><u>Name and Address</u> :   | /have authority to manage is/a | re:                                  | <u>si</u>  |
| <u>Title or Capacity:</u>  | acity and address of the person(s) who has/<br><u>Name and Address:</u><br>- <u>301 Business Center, LLC</u><br><u>3715 Northside Parkway NW</u>                                     | /have authority to manage is/a | re:                                  | <u>\$1</u> |

(Use attachments if necessary)

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having oustody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized, (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

| ARK | 107                               |  |
|-----|-----------------------------------|--|
|     | Signature of an authorized person |  |
|     |                                   |  |

John R. McDonald

Typed or printed name of signes

(((H17000326298[5)))

# (((H17000326298 3))) Delaware The First State

1

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "301 BC ONE, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "301 BC ONE, LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

eits 😹

----



6628689 8300 SR# 20177409477

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

(((H17000326298 3)))

Authentication: 203700779 Date: 12-06-17